endmalaria.org





Geneva, 12 June 2020

## DECISIONS OF THE 15<sup>TH</sup> MEETING OF THE RBM PARTNERSHIP BOARD OF 7 AND 8 MAY 2020

## RBM/B15/2020/DP01 - Adoption of the agenda

The RBM Partnership to End Malaria Board approved the agenda RBM/B15/2020/DP01 of its 15<sup>th</sup> Board meeting.

## RBM/B15/2020/DP02 - Hosting Review

The RBM Partnership Board recognized UNOPS' responsiveness to its feedback on UNOPS Organizational Instruction (OI) on Hosting issued in January2020. The RBM Board appreciates the spirit of Partnership with which this input has been adopted to date and expects that the remaining issues will be managed with a similarly cooperative approach.

In this context and for purposes of due diligence and risk management, the RBM Board:

- Directs the RBM CEO and Secretariat to continue to liaise with UNOPS to address the outstanding issues in the UNOPS update to the UNOPS Hosting Engagement framework;
- Requests the RBM CEO and Secretariat, under the guidance and support of the Board Hosting sub-group, to design and complete a Hosting Review. This should assess the pros and cons of hosting options available to the Partnership, and draw directly from other hosting reviews of UNOPS hosted organizations;
- The Hosting Review should be completed and presented to the RBM Board in advance of the RBM Board meeting in November2020.

Signed:

**Professor Maha Barakat** 

**Board Chair** 

**Mr Simon Bland** 

**Board Vice Chair** 



